



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

### OPINION ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLN 7760C

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Recommended (\$)
	<b><u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u></b>		
1	FRT NUMBER PLATE	CUT	20.00
1	FRT NUMBER PLATE BASE	BROKEN	20.00
1	FRT NUMBER PLATE GARNISH	BROKEN	271.85
1	FRT BUMPER	CRUSHED	974.45
1	FRT BUMPER CLIPS	NECESSARY	30.00
2	FRT BUMPER BRACKET @ \$141.45	BROKEN	282.90
2	FRT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	NECESSARY	266.70
1	FRT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	BENT	337.00
1	FRT BUMPER SPONGE	BROKEN	181.90
1	FRT BUMPER GRILLE	BROKEN	274.45
1	FRT LH BUMPER FOG LAMP COVER	CUT	75.00
1	FRT RH BUMPER FOG LAMP COVER	CUT	75.00
1	FRT GRILLE	DISTORTED	367.75
1	FRT GRILLE EMBLEM RADAR SENSOR	SHORTED	1,571.00
1	FRT SUPPORT PANEL	DISTORTED	700.00
1	FRT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH COVER	BROKEN	258.85
1	FRT BRACE PANEL	DISTORTED	300.00
1	FRT LH HEADLAMP ASSY	BROKEN	2,821.40
1	FRT RH HEADLAMP ASSY	BROKEN	2,821.40
1	BONNET	BENT	800.00
1	BONNET LOCK	BENT	280.00
1	BONNET INSULATOR	TORN	300.00
2	BONNET HINGE	BENT	153.00
1	BONNET RUBBER	CUT	25.00
1	AIR CON CONDENSER	DENTED	1,218.50
1	AIR CON DISCHARGE PIPE (HIGH PRESSURE)	BENT	60.00
1	AIR CON RECEIVER DRIER	DISLODGE	215.00
1	AIR CON COMPRESSOR ASSY	SERVICEABLE	-
1	RADIATOR	PUNCTURE	1,871.10
1	RADIATOR FAN ASSY	BROKEN	280.85
1	RADIATOR HOSE TOP	TWISTED	60.00
1	RADIATOR HOSE BOTTOM	TWISTED	60.00
1	RADIATOR EXPANSION TANK	DENTED	150.50

Report Ref No. CS3/SPF18013068/Utbs2



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Recommended (\$)
1	AIR DUCT	BROKEN	181.90
1	AIR CLEANER ASSY	BROKEN	250.00
1	AIR CLEANER HOSE	DISTORTED	181.90
1	AIR CLAENER RESONATOR	BROKEN	200.00
1	FRT LH FENDER	BENT	645.10
1	FRT LH FENDER PROTECTOR LH	TORN	211.00
1	FRT LH FENDER INNER SHIELD	CUT	155.50
1	FRT RH FENDER	DENTED	645.10
1	FRT RH FENDER PROTECTOR	TORN	211.00
1	FRT RH FENDER INNER SHIELD	TORN	155.50
2	FRONT FENDER 'HYBRID' EMBLEM	NECESSARY	78.00
2	AIR CON SIDE GARNISHS @ \$145.00	TORN	290.00
2	FRT BUMPER BRACKETS @ \$125.00	BENT	250.00
1	FRT RH DOOR (NPA)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	-
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-5,144.65
			15,433.95
	<b>LABOUR</b>		
	CHECK ELECTRIC FUNCTIONS.		80.00
	TO REMOVE AND INSTALL ALL AFFECTED PARTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRT RH DOOR.		1,600.00
	TO PROVIDE MATERIALS, SPRAY PAINT THE AFFECTED PARTS.		1,200.00
	TO PROVIDE UNDERCOATING AND RUSTPROOFING OF AFFECTED PARTS.		80.00
			2,960.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>			<b>18,393.95</b>

<b>RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)</b>	<b>14,750.00</b>
---	------------------

Report Ref No. CS3/SPF18013068/Uths2

**THE ESTIMATED UPPER RANGE OF REPAIR COST FOR THE DAMAGED VEHICLE IS IN THE REGION OF \$15,000.00 - \$18,000.00**

CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appraiser

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons),B.Bus,MBA,PEng,PE,  
MinstAEA,MASME,MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.